			Docket No.: 48447		
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	06-16-1998	3	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalSter			Y	Patent and Trademark Office	
POBA/REV02 NCRA 6 9 9			▼	V V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of a com-		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		iginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Soo Jin JUNG		2. Name ar	nd address of rec	eiving party(ies):	
		Name: S	Shin A Sports Co.	, Ltd.	
		Address	531, Wondang-	Dong, Seo-Gu, O	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗋 Yes 🔀 No		Incheon, Korea	a, Republic of Korea	
3. Nature of conveyance:				300 See	
	M er ger			009/10 550	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Change of Name	City:		State/Prov.:	
☐ Other		Country:		ZIP	
		Ĩ			
Execution Date: May 15, 1998		Additional na	ime(s) & address(es)	L Yes 🖾 No	
4. Application number(s) or registration nur		696			
If this document is being filed together w	ith a new application, th	he executio	n date of the app	lication is:	
Patent Application No. Filing da	ate	Β.	Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers	🗋 Ye	s 🗶 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom cor		6 Total nu	mber of applicatio	ons and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:		. Total na			
Name: Peter F. Corless	100 0 10 10 10	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 33,860				ss or insufficiency should be	
Address: Dike, Bronstein, Roberts & Cushman, LLP		credited or debited to deposit account			
130 Water Street		Auth	orized to be char	ged to deposit account	
		0. Denesit		\frown	
City: Boston State	e/Prov.: MA	-	account number:	96 04 00 05	
	02109	04-1105		903696 40.	
		SE THIS SPA	CE	60 8 0	
				23	
9. Statement and signature.	the forecains informat	ion is the o	and correct and a	8 ny estached convis a true conv	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document.				Ŧ	
Peter F. Corless (Reg. No. 33,860)	1 m			\$ June 9, 1998	
Name of Person Signing	v number of pages including co	Signature			
	amber of pages moldering co	REEL	: 9236 FRA	ANGE NO 808	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Soo Jin JUNG, residing at
933-35 Daechee-Dong, Kangnam-Gu, Seoul, Korea
, have invented a certain new, original, and ornamental
design disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent
titled UNI-DIRECTIONAL CLUTCH BEARING WITH ON/OFF SWITCHING FUNCTION
and executed by me, on even date herewith.

AND WHEREAS Shin A Sports Co., Ltd., a Korean corporation (hereinafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignee"), wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said design, and said application and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said design in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said design in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said design to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting said design, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-inpart, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 15th day of <u>May</u>, 19<u>98</u>.

JUNG SOU JIN SOO JIN JUNG

Changsich Cong Chang Sook SONG Ga loung Jung Ga Young JUNG